10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Position

General Manager

District Engineer

Water Systems Supervisor

Director of Finance

Director of Operations/Facilities

Pumps & Motors
Supervisor/Deputy Director
Operations/Facilities

Project Manager/Deputy
Engineering Department

Project Manager

Project Manager

Construction/Maintenance
Supervisor

Manager of Accounting

Meter Services Supervisor/Deputy
Director Operations/Facilities

Construction Inspector Supervisor
Water Systems Supervisor

Senior Human Resources Analyst
Manager of Information

Technology

Executive Assistant/Secretary to
Board

Other Positions Held Special District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Department

General Administration

Engineering

System Operations

Finance

Field Administration

Pumps And Motors

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Construction Maintenance

Finance

Meter Services

Engineering

System Operations

General Administration

Finance

General Administration

Total Wages

$227,839

$162,267

$159,879

$149,503

$145,089

$119,316

$112,622

$110,010

$107,400

$102,839

$101,349

$99,024

$97,572

$97,488

$94,396

$94,054

$88,643



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Senior Construction/Maintenance
Technician

GIS/Engineering Services
Supervisor

Senior Construction/Maintenance
Technician

Information Technology Specialist
Senior Construction Inspector
Senior Pump Facilities Technician
Water Systems Technician |ll
Consumer Service Supervisor
Senior Electrician

Senior Water Systems Technician
Wastewater Systems Supervisor
Senior Fleet Mechanic

Safety & Regulation Compliance
Assistant

Water Systems Technician lll
Pumps & Motors Supervisor
Accounting Specialist

Information Technology Specialist

Senior Administrative Assistant

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Meter Services

Engineering

Construction Maintenance

Finance

Engineering

Pumps And Motors

System Operations

Finance

Pumps And Motors

System Operations

Wastewater

Pumps And Motors

Field Administration

System Operations

Pumps And Motors

Finance

Finance

Engineering

$87,841

$85,294

$82,626

$82,129

$81,128

$80,936

$80,125

$79,953

$79,855

$79,652

$79,245

$77,989

$77,952

$77,706

$77,179

$73,911

$71,396

$70,940



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

Senior Construction/Maintenance
Technician

Water Systems Technician |ll
Engineering Technician I
Wastewater Systems Technician Il
Wastewater Systems Technician Il
Water Systems Technician |l
Meter Services Technician I
Wastewater Systems Technician Il
Landscape/Maintenance Worker IlI
Construction/Maintenance
Technician Il

Engineering Technician |
Construction/Maintenance
Technician Ill

Accounting Specialist

Senior Pump Facilities Technician
Construction/Maintenance
Technician Ill

Engineering Technician Il

Engineering Technician I

GIS/Mapping Technician

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Construction Maintenance

System Operations

Engineering

Wastewater

Wastewater

System Operations

Meter Services

Wastewater

Construction Maintenance

Construction Maintenance

Engineering

Meter Services

Finance

Pumps And Motors

Construction Maintenance

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

$70,665

$70,451

$70,418

$70,369

$67,766

$67,695

$66,785

$66,727

$65,958

$65,897

$64,365

$63,662

$63,638

$63,323

$62,357

$60,905

$60,489

$59,896



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Fleet Mechanic |

Water Systems Technician |
Meter Services Technician I
Landscape/Maintenance Worker IlI
Pump Facilities Technician |
Pump Facilities Technician Il
Meter Services Technician I
Construction/Maintenance
Technician Il

Water Systems Technician |
Water Systems Technician |
Acting Senior Administrative
Assistant

Administrative Assistant I|
Wastewater Systems Technician Il
Construction/Maintenance

Technician Il

Construction/Maintenance
Technician Il

Pump Facilities Technician |

Construction/Maintenance
Technician Il

Meter Services Technician |

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Pumps And Motors

System Operations

Meter Services

Construction Maintenance

Pumps And Motors

Pumps And Motors

Meter Services

Construction Maintenance

System Operations

System Operations

Field Administration

Engineering

Wastewater

Construction Maintenance

Construction Maintenance

Pumps And Motors

Construction Maintenance

Meter Services

$59,147

$58,939

$58,330

$58,037

$57,458

$57,013

$56,959

$56,777

$56,159

$56,018

$55,140

$54,547

$53,162

$52,801

$52,161

$51,477

$50,795

$50,567



72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

Consumer Service Assistant
Accounting Clerk

Senior Administrative Assistant
Meter Services Technician I
Administrative Assistant |ll
Consumer Service Assistant
Accounting Clerk

Meter Services Technician
Temporary Meter Services

Technician

Temporary Meter Services
Technician

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Valley Center Municipal Water
District

Finance

Finance

Field Administration

Meter Services

Engineering

Finance

Finance

Meter Services

Meter Services

Meter Services

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

$48,577

$47,964

$47,399

$47,384

$47,088

$44,832

$35,075

$28,839

$23,367

$6,360

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



