	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	General Manager		Valley Center Municipal Water District	General Administration	\$227,839
2.	District Engineer		Valley Center Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$162,267
3.	Water Systems Supervisor		Valley Center Municipal Water District	System Operations	\$159,879
4.	Director of Finance		Valley Center Municipal Water District	Finance	\$149,503
5.	Director of Operations/Facilities		Valley Center Municipal Water District	Field Administration	\$145,089
6.	Pumps & Motors Supervisor/Deputy Director Operations/Facilities		Valley Center Municipal Water District	Pumps And Motors	\$119,316
7.	Project Manager/Deputy Engineering Department		Valley Center Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$112,622
8.	Project Manager		Valley Center Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$110,010
9.	Project Manager		Valley Center Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$107,400
10.	Construction/Maintenance Supervisor		Valley Center Municipal Water District	Construction Maintenance	\$102,839
11.	Manager of Accounting		Valley Center Municipal Water District	Finance	\$101,349
12.	Meter Services Supervisor/Deputy Director Operations/Facilities		Valley Center Municipal Water District	Meter Services	\$99,024
13.	Construction Inspector Supervisor		Valley Center Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$97,572
14.	Water Systems Supervisor		Valley Center Municipal Water District	System Operations	\$97,488
15.	Senior Human Resources Analyst		Valley Center Municipal Water District	General Administration	\$94,396
16.	Manager of Information Technology		Valley Center Municipal Water District	Finance	\$94,054
17.	Executive Assistant/Secretary to Board		Valley Center Municipal Water District	General Administration	\$88,643

18.	Senior Construction/Maintenance Technician	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Meter Services	\$87,841
19.	GIS/Engineering Services Supervisor	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$85,294
20.	Senior Construction/Maintenance Technician	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Construction Maintenance	\$82,626
21.	Information Technology Specialist	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Finance	\$82,129
22.	Senior Construction Inspector	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$81,128
23.	Senior Pump Facilities Technician	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Pumps And Motors	\$80,936
24.	Water Systems Technician III	Valley Center Municipal Water District	System Operations	\$80,125
25.	Consumer Service Supervisor	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Finance	\$79,953
26.	Senior Electrician	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Pumps And Motors	\$79,855
27.	Senior Water Systems Technician	Valley Center Municipal Water District	System Operations	\$79,652
28.	Wastewater Systems Supervisor	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Wastewater	\$79,245
29.	Senior Fleet Mechanic	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Pumps And Motors	\$77,989
30.	Safety & Regulation Compliance Assistant	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Field Administration	\$77,952
31.	Water Systems Technician III	Valley Center Municipal Water District	System Operations	\$77,706
32.	Pumps & Motors Supervisor	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Pumps And Motors	\$77,179
33.	Accounting Specialist	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Finance	\$73,911
34.	Information Technology Specialist	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Finance	\$71,396
35.	Senior Administrative Assistant	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$70,940

36.	Senior Construction/Maintenance Technician	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Construction Maintenance	\$70,665
37.	Water Systems Technician III	Valley Center Municipal Water District	System Operations	\$70,451
38.	Engineering Technician II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$70,418
39.	Wastewater Systems Technician II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Wastewater	\$70,369
40.	Wastewater Systems Technician II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Wastewater	\$67,766
41.	Water Systems Technician II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	System Operations	\$67,695
42.	Meter Services Technician II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Meter Services	\$66,785
43.	Wastewater Systems Technician II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Wastewater	\$66,727
44.	Landscape/Maintenance Worker III	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Construction Maintenance	\$65,958
45.	Construction/Maintenance Technician II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Construction Maintenance	\$65,897
46.	Engineering Technician I	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$64,365
47.	Construction/Maintenance Technician III	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Meter Services	\$63,662
48.	Accounting Specialist	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Finance	\$63,638
49.	Senior Pump Facilities Technician	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Pumps And Motors	\$63,323
50.	Construction/Maintenance Technician III	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Construction Maintenance	\$62,357
51.	Engineering Technician II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$60,905
52.	Engineering Technician II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$60,489
53.	GIS/Mapping Technician	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$59,896

54.	Fleet Mechanic I	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Pumps And Motors	\$59,147
55.	Water Systems Technician I	Valley Center Municipal Water District	System Operations	\$58,939
56.	Meter Services Technician II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Meter Services	\$58,330
57.	Landscape/Maintenance Worker III	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Construction Maintenance	\$58,037
58.	Pump Facilities Technician I	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Pumps And Motors	\$57,458
59.	Pump Facilities Technician III	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Pumps And Motors	\$57,013
60.	Meter Services Technician II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Meter Services	\$56,959
61.	Construction/Maintenance Technician II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Construction Maintenance	\$56,777
62.	Water Systems Technician I	Valley Center Municipal Water District	System Operations	\$56,159
63.	Water Systems Technician I	Valley Center Municipal Water District	System Operations	\$56,018
64.	Acting Senior Administrative Assistant	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Field Administration	\$55,140
65.	Administrative Assistant II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$54,547
66.	Wastewater Systems Technician II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Wastewater	\$53,162
67.	Construction/Maintenance Technician II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Construction Maintenance	\$52,801
68.	Construction/Maintenance Technician II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Construction Maintenance	\$52,161
69.	Pump Facilities Technician I	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Pumps And Motors	\$51,477
70.	Construction/Maintenance Technician II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Construction Maintenance	\$50,795
71.	Meter Services Technician I	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Meter Services	\$50,567

72.	Consumer Service Assistant	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Finance	\$48,577
73.	Accounting Clerk	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Finance	\$47,964
74.	Senior Administrative Assistant	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Field Administration	\$47,399
75.	Meter Services Technician II	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Meter Services	\$47,384
76.	Administrative Assistant III	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$47,088
77.	Consumer Service Assistant	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Finance	\$44,832
78.	Accounting Clerk	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Finance	\$35,075
79.	Meter Services Technician	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Meter Services	\$28,839
80.	Temporary Meter Services Technician	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Meter Services	\$23,367
81.	Temporary Meter Services Technician	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Meter Services	\$6,360
82.	Director	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Board Member	\$0
83.	Director	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Board Member	\$0
84.	Director	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Board Member	\$0
85.	Director	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Board Member	\$0
86.	Director	Valley Center Municipal Water District	Board Member	\$0